

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29198/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2009 in RSA No. 2579/1997  
of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NASIB KAUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH (D)THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29205 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gogna, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Jyotika Kalra for respondents states that she  
is appearing for all the respondents and shall file proper appearance  
for all the respondents as well as counter affidavit. She may do so  
on or before 10.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

ba