

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29198/2010

NASIB KAUR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH (D)THRU LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 29205 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29198/2010

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents is present. She

has stated that she has already filed the vakalatnama and the  
counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents. Office shall  
verify the position and report accordingly.

SLP(C) No.29205/2010

None for the petitioners.

Item No.50 -2-

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 is  
present. She has stated that she has already filed the  
vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Office shall verify  
the position and report accordingly.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Jyotika Kalra has cast  
appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.4 to 7 and she  
seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter  
affidavit on their behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to  
her.

List again on 29.3.2011.

(M. K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd