

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29198/2010

NASIB KAUR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH (D) THRU LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 2
and office report)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 29205 of 2010
(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 4 to 7
and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties : Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anuwesha Deb, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the interlocutory applications as well as the office
report.

As prayed for, the names of respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 29198
of 2010 and respondent Nos. 4 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 29205 of 2010 be
deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioners.

The interlocutory applications are accordingly allowed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER

|