

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29198/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2009 in RSA No.2579/1997 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NASIB KAUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH (D)THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29205 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra,Adv.
Mr. R.B. Chahal,Adv.
Ms. Annweska Deb,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on Tuesday, 21st August, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER