

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29198/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2009 in RSA No. 2579/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NASIB KAUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH (D)THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 29205 of 2010
[NASIB KAUR AND ORS. V. DULARI SINGH AND ORS.]
(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Saggar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.B.S. Chahal, Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R| Hearing concluded. |
| Judgment reserved. |
| Learned counsel for the parties may file their written submissions within |
| two weeks. || [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER